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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 260, 322 AND 323 OF INGLEDALE ACRES, IN THE

— ————— CENTER LINE
— — ——— PROPERTY LNE #04z-0n-028
——— — — — ——— RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE / LEASE LINE TY OF HAWTHORNE, COU

— — — — — — EASEMENT LINE / SETBACK LINE
APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF WORK LINE

STANDARD DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT

LANDSCAPE /PLANTER AREA

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM

SIGN POST
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

SUBJECT PARCEL: APN: 4042-011-024 AND

BOOK 20,
PAGES 182 AND 183 OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANY MOBILE/MANUFACTURED
HOMES LOCATED THEREON.

CONCRETE CURB
18" WALK—OFF CURB

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL SIGN

DIRECTIONAL MARKING PER PLAN

ACCESSIBLE RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING (TRUNCATED DOMES)
JOIN EXISTING CURB, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK,

"ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING ONLY" IN 12 HIGH WHITE LETTERS AT THE END
OF PARKING STALL

FUTURE E/V CHARGING STATION. CONDUIT TO BE RAN TO STALL FOR FUTURE
CONNECTION

PROPOSED E/V CHARGING STATION.

COVERED TRASH ENCLOSURE AND RECYCLING BIN STORAGE
STANDARD 90° PARKING STALL STRIPING.

STANDARD 60° PARKING STALL STRIFING.

SHORT TERM BIKE RACK

LONG TERM BIKE RACK

PREVIEW BOARD

ORDER BOARD

HEIGHT DETECTOR POLE

INSTALL WHEELSTOPS FOR PARKING SPACES ADJACENT TO WALKWAYS
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL STRIPNG. ACCESSIBLE PATHS SHALL BE ENHANCED

ADA PATH OF TRAVEL SIGN
EXISTING CMU WALL TO REMAIN
EXISTING POWER POLE TO REMAIN
EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO BE REMOVED
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PROPQSED SIDEWALK, PARKWAY, CURB AND GUTTER TO MATCH EXISTING
SURROUNDING

MCDONALD'S SITE SIGNAGE
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

24" X 24" JENSEN PRECAST DROP INLET WITH CATCH BASIN FILTER
INSERT FOR TRASH CAPTURE.

3.0' WDE VALLEY GUTTER
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SITE DATA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

ADDRESS: 13314 S INGLEWOOD AVE, HAWTHORNE. CA 90250
APN 4042-011-024 AND 4042-011-026
ZONING DISTRICT: C—3 GENERAL COMMERGIAL (EXISTING & PROPOSED)

ADJACENT ZONING N:  C—3 GENERAL COMMERCIAL
DISTRICTS: E. R-3 HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
S C—3 GENERAL COMMERCIAL
LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL
ADJACENT LAND USE; N:  COMMERCIAL
E'  RESIDENTIAL

S:  COMMERCIAL

FLOOD ZONE:

PER MAP NO. 06037CT790F EFFECTIVE 9/26/2008
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 38,208 S.F. 0.88 AC,
TOTAL PAD AREA: 3781 SF 0.09 A,
TOTAL LOT AREA: 42,020 SF. 0.96 AC!
LOT COVERAGE
TOTAL SITE_AREA 38208 SF. 0.88 AC, 100%
BUILDING AR 0.09 AC, 9%
IMPERVIOUS AREA: 29 374 3F. 0.67 AC. 76.4%
LANDSCAPE AREA: 5215 SF. 0.12 AC 13.7%

PARKING/L ANDSCAPE
BUFFER

FRONT:

REAR!

SIDE {N):

SIDE (S}:

PARKING SUMMARY:

MCDONALD'S; 3,781 S.F. (1 STALL/100 SF.)

ADA PARKING FOR 26-50 PARKING STALLS =
PER 201
FUTURE EV FOR 26-50 PARKING STALLS =
2016 CALGREEN,

FUTURE EV STALL MUST BE VAN ACCESSIBLE.

TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED =

REQUIRED PROVIDED
IDARI 28 28
COMPACT (C) = =
MDTORCYCLE = =
EV CHARGING 8 8 (INCLUDING EV READY)
EAD’ 2 2
ACCESSIE 2 2,
TOTAL: 38 38

RESERVED BY: HOPPER—MCFARLAND—DUNCAN_ COMPANY
: PERTAINING TO THE LAYING OF WATER PIPES

RECORDING DATE: MARCH 17, 1913

RECORDING NO: BOOK 5379 PAGE 316, OF DEEDS

D RECORDING DATE:  JOLY 29
AND RECORDING ND:

(Z) EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS RESERVED IN A DOCUMENT;

BOOK 6054 "Bace 289, OF DEEDS (AFFECTS SUBJECT PARCEL, PLOTTABLE AS SHOWN)

(&) EASEMENT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE(S) SHOWN BELOW AND RIGHTS INCIDENTAL THERETO AS CONDEMNED BY AN

INSTRUMENT, ENTITLED: FINAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONCRETE PADS AND WALLS. NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A
MCDONALD'S DRIVE THRU RESTAURANT AND PARKING LOT.

ZONE X — AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.02% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOGDPLAIN

= 38 STALLS REQUIRED PER CITY CODE
2 ADA PARKING STALLS REQUIRED,
8 FUTURE EV STALLS REQUIRED PER

7 N
e/

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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PUBLIC ROAD AND HIGHWAY
RECORD\NG DATE JULY 10, SCALE
1958-3356, IN BOOK M65, PAGE 133, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS - .
AFreCTeY SAID LAND '(AFFECTS SUBJECT PARCEL, PLOTTABLE AS SHOWN) WHEN PRINTED, 4% FULL SiZE
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